accordance with Paragraph 12.2 of the General Conditions within the work task 

directed after the date with the Contract Times commences to run.  Each work 

task will be assigned a project time within which to be completed.  Overall 

Contract time will be for a period of three-hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days. 

B. The Owner may, at his option, offer the Contractor for renewal for a period of up 

to two (2) additional years (in one-year increments).  The Contractor may opt to 

accept or refuse a Contract extension after the first year.  If the Contractor/Owner

[...]

still prevail except as otherwise provided.  This is an Annual Contract and work 

will be performed on an as needed and requested by the Owner basis.  It is 

anticipated the value of the contract will be in the range of one-hundred thousand 

dollars ($100,000.00) to three-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00) 

annually, depending upon the need to extend water lines, sewer lines and funding 

availability. 

B. There is no guarantee to the level of annual work.  The value of work could be 

zero if Owner does not have available funds with which to perform